

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

24 Feb 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. **034**, s. 2023

EXTENSION ON THE SUBMISSION OF RESEARCH ENTRIES

To: Schools Division Superintendent

Functional Division Chiefs Section, and Unit Heads

Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads

All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to DM SGOD No. 013, s. 2023 on the **Conduct of 9th Research Congress** on March 10, 2023 particularly on the deadline of the submission of research entries, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the SGOD-Planning and Research Section announces the extension on the submission of research entries to maximize the opportunity in providing the teacher-participants the technical assistance they need and for them to have ample time to prepare and finalize their outputs.
- 2. Anent this, all researchers are still directed to email the softcopy of their full paper and the research abstract with passport size ID picture with white background to https://bit.ly/9thDivResearchCongress on or before March 3, 2023.
- 3. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure: None Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

RESEARCH REQUIREMENTS SCHOOLS TEACHERS

AAP/DM- extension on the submission of research entries 0000/February 24, 2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph

